
1990
2014  6.39 M 

46%+ 4.38 M Total
Families

Married-Parent
Families 
With Children

1990
2014 13%+ 2.05 M

 1.81 M

Change in Number 
of Families**

Single-Parent
Families 
With Children

1990
2014

99%+ 0.5 M 
 0.99 M 

Major 
Changes

Major 
Changes

Population 
in Nonfamily 
Households

Single-Parent 
Families 

With Children

1990 2000 2014

Total
Population 

Population 
in Nonfamily 
Households

1990
2014

59%+
 26.96 M 
 16.99 M

Total 
Nonfamily 
Households

1990
2014

69%+ 1.69 M
 2.87 M

Total
Households

1990
2014

53%+
 9.28 M 
 6.08 M 

1990 2.02 M

3.68 M 2014
82%+

Change in Number 
of People

Change in Number 
of Households*

1990 2000 2014

4 M

3 M

2 M

1 M

1.2 M

0.8 M

0.4 M

T E X A S
H O U S E H O L D S

1990 - 2014

Sources: 1990 Census Summary Tape File 3; 2000 Census Summary File 3; 2014 One-Year American Community Survey (ACS). In 1990, the universe for the survey  was family households. In 2014, the ACS limited families 
in this series to opposite-sex married-couple families and families maintained by a woman or a man with no spouse present.  Comparisons  across years should be made with caution. Contact the Statistical Section of 
TLC Research, (512) 463-1143, for information on margins of error or other questions.

A household consists of all people who occupy a housing unit regardless of relationship. 
A household may consist of a person living alone or multiple unrelated individuals 
or families living together.
 

*

A family consists of two or more people (one of whom is the householder) related by birth, 
marriage, or adoption, residing in the same housing unit.

**
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